

Plant & Regd. Office: Plot No. B-31, M.I.D.C. - Mahad, Taluka-Mahad, Dist. Raigad - 402 302. Maharashtra, India • Mob. : 9869234017 CIN No. : L24110MH1988PLC049683

Web.: www.caprolactam.co.in Email: caprolactam@gmail.com

Date: 26.03.2024

Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd. Corporate Relationship Department, 25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400001.

Scrip Code: 507486 (BSE)

Dear Sir(s),

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) (b) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

In terms of Regulation 7(2)(b) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, enclosed please find disclosures received from insider Mrs. Shital Bhanushali in Form 'C' pursuant to Regulation 7(2)(a) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015:

Please take aforesaid declaration on record and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Caprolactam Chemicals Limited

Zaver Shankarlal Bhanushali

Managing Director

DIN:00663374

Encl: As above.

To,

The Company Secretary,
Caprolactam Chemicals Limited
B-31 MIDC, Industrial Area
Mahad Raigarh Maharashtra 402301
E-mail- caprolactam@gmail.com

Name of the Target Company: Caprolactam Chemicals Limited Scrip Code: 507486 (BSE)

Re: Disclosures under Regulation 7(2) (a) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith disclosure in Form C under Regulation 7(2) (a) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 regarding acquisition of 62946 equity shares of Caprolactam Chemicals Limited by me, on 22/03/2024.

This may be taken on record.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,

Buver

Encl.: - Disclosures under Regulation 7(2) (a) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

FORM C

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual Disclosure]

Name of the company: CAPROLACTAM CHEMICALS LIMITED

ISIN of the company:

INE470N01010

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed companyand immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact	Person (Promoter/m dress ember of the promoter	prior to acquisition/				quired/Disposed				Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ disposal of shares, specify		intimation to company	acquisition /disposal (on market/	Exchange on which the trade was executed
nos.		securiti es (For	holding	securities (For eg.		Value	Transac tion Type (Purcha se/sale Pledge / Revocat ion / Invocati on/ Others- please specify)	securities (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Converti	of shareh	From	То		preferential offer/ off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs, etc.)	
Shital S Bhanushali PAN- AIYPB4439L ADD: 24 Vaishali Apartment, 353/2B, R B Mehta Marg Ghatkopar East,	Promoter	Equity Shares	5.95%	Equity Shares	629 46	2958462 /-	Purchase	Equity Shares	7.31	26/03/2 024	26/03/202 4	26/03/2 02 4	OFF Market	BSE



Mumbai, 400077 Contact No. 9869234017				

Note: (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

(ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

	Trading in o	lerivatives (S	Specify type of con	tract, Futures or		Exchange on whithe trade we executed
Type contract	Contract specifications		Buy		CACCUICU	
		Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	
16	17	18	19	20	21	22

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Name & Signature: Shital Bhanushali

Designation: Promoter

Date: 26.03.2024

Place: Mumbai